Adopted by the Senate Human Services Committee

February 1, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2238

Page 1, line 20, replace "within a fifty-mile [80.47-kilometer] radius" with "the department will maintain no fewer than twenty-one staffed fingerprinting stations across the state, aligning locations to demand"

Page 2, line 21, remove the underscored colon

Page 2, line 22, replace "a. The" with "the"

Page 2, line 23, remove "; or"

Page 2, remove line 24

Page 2, line 25, remove "for another purpose within the last two years"

Page 2, line 28, overstrike "after" and insert immediately thereafter "before"

Renumber accordingly